
* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID-D * NOYON             22-05-22 * Los  : 07.30             S:0306 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT-WOUBREC * 320 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2022w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  32 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :24-05-22 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13 10  154658 BE4089490-21 09.18470 1421.7068 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  2       2 BE4163215-17 09.19180 1414.9863 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  5       3 BE4007266-20 09.19210 1414.3393 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 33  1  152851 BE4008668-20 09.18200 1410.9323 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33 29  156461 BE4017860-21 09.20562 1410.3633 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  3  152553 BE4030427-19 09.18110 1410.1340 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 11       2 BE4087722-21 09.18210 1407.9649 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  3       4 BE4007277-20 09.19530 1407.4746 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 12       3 BE4087728-21 09.18250 1407.0992 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  9       4 BE4060511-18 09.18270 1406.6667 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 10       5 BE4060539-18 09.18330 1405.3708 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  1       5 BE4036876-19 09.20170 1402.3697 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  8       6 BE4036849-19 09.20210 1401.5224 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 11  8  151728 BE4091353-21 09.18261 1399.2530 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33 28       2 BE4017710-21 09.21562 1397.7636 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  9       7 BE4089494-21 09.20440 1396.6707 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 20  6  162886 BE4028161-21 09.26400 1396.1657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33 32       3 BE4013838-21 09.22162 1393.6136 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  7       6 BE4008357-20 09.19400 1391.0608 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 DE CLERCQ ANN       GODVEERD   2  3  2  154888 BE4031690-21 09.21210 1391.0013 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 14  1  151175 BE4157947-19 09.18540 1388.2002 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  1       7 BE4172185-20 09.20030 1386.2154 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1 18 10  152031 BE4084306-21 09.19480 1384.6175 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 21  3  165863 BE2055645-19 09.29521 1383.7099 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 33  2       2 BE4094894-21 09.20510 1378.8994 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 VERBANCK LUCIEN     VELZEKE    2  3  2  157349 BE4105702-21 09.24110 1378.0382 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  8       8 BE4057585-16 09.20460 1377.2465 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  7  7  166349 BE2056169-19 09.30580 1375.1640 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  6       8 BE4007263-20 09.22280 1375.1452 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1 18 11       2 BE4084342-21 09.20440 1372.9470 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  6  2  155182 BE4003391-20 09.23120 1370.8657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 BOEYKENS FREDDY     BALEGEM    2  4  1  160966 BE4061257-18 09.27260 1370.7011 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1 18  2       3 BE4065588-18 09.21030 1369.0320 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 21 19       2 BE2039070-21 09.31111 1368.6760 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 11  5       2 BE4001214-20 09.21001 1366.8984 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 14  4       2 BE4086736-21 09.20370 1366.6566 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 14  5       3 BE4086728-21 09.20400 1366.0392 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2 23 14  159868 BE4091932-21 09.27080 1364.8378 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID-D * NOYON             22-05-22 * Los  : 07.30             S:0306 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT-WOUBREC * 320 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 14  7       4 BE4086735-21 09.20480 1364.3953 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 14 12       5 BE4086743-21 09.20560 1362.7554 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  4       9 BE4007274-20 09.23370 1361.2263 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 11 11       3 BE4091331-21 09.21341 1359.9558 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1 18  8       4 BE4065536-18 09.21480 1359.8479 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1 18  4       5 BE4213339-20 09.21500 1359.4426 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33  7       4 BE4013806-21 09.25112 1358.3256 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 21  1       3 BE2090122-20 09.32141 1356.9190 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  6  1       2 BE4003370-20 09.24250 1356.2884 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1 18 18       6 BE4064448-21 09.22060 1356.2087 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 14       9 BE4087757-21 09.22340 1355.2236 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 21  9       4 BE2055649-19 09.32241 1355.0714 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2 23  1       2 BE4091953-21 09.28070 1353.4754 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 GOESSENS JOHAN      S.L.ESSE   2  8  5  155088 BE4090297-21 09.24420 1352.1186 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 20  1       2 BE4028152-21 09.30300 1351.7510 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 21 12       5 BE2055637-19 09.32431 1351.5747 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 14  9       6 BE4086712-21 09.21520 1351.3856 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 20 11       3 BE4028179-21 09.30330 1351.1904 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 21  8       6 BE2091050-20 09.32461 1351.0243 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 14  3       7 BE4002991-20 09.21560 1350.5807 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 GOESSENS JOHAN      S.L.ESSE   2  8  1       2 BE4038863-19 09.24500 1350.5486 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  4      10 BE4030471-19 09.23020 1349.6284 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  5  1  153173 BE4001706-20 09.23390 1347.7607 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 12  3  157342 BE4023197-21 09.26461 1347.4715 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 11  9       4 BE4091356-21 09.22391 1346.8775 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 VANDERBRACHT JAN    OPHASSEL   2  4  1  153930 BE4088900-21 09.24201 1346.3069 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

 65 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13 12      10 BE4089446-21 09.24530 1346.2179 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 66 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13 11      11 BE4082840-21 09.24540 1346.0226 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          66

 67 DE PAEPE ROGER      GODVEERD   2  4  4  155568 BE4092609-21 09.25410 1344.7745 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          67

 68 LEENAERT ETIENNE    ERWETEGE   2  7  3  153125 BE4009379-20 09.24080 1341.6326 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          68

 69 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 20 20       4 BE4028195-21 09.31270 1341.1774 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          69

 70 LEENAERT ETIENNE    ERWETEGE   2  7  4       2 BE4090370-21 09.24110 1341.0451 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          70

 71 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2 23  3       3 BE4091931-21 09.29150 1340.6122 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          71

 72 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2 23 10       4 BE4219003-21 09.29330 1337.2480 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          72

 73 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18  2      11 BE4160274-17 09.24130 1335.6457 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          73

 74 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 16      12 BE4087759-21 09.24140 1335.4508 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          74

 75 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 18 13      13 BE4087796-21 09.24180 1334.6719 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          75

 76 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2  9  7  157223 BE4084674-21 09.27500 1334.2829 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          76

 77 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 20 18       5 BE4028194-21 09.32080 1333.6736 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          77

 78 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  5  3       2 BE4089524-21 09.25010 1331.7461 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          78

 79 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 11 10       5 BE4091339-21 09.24021 1330.5389 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          79

 80 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 21 13       7 BE2091055-20 09.34441 1329.7230 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          80

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID-D * NOYON             22-05-22 * Los  : 07.30             S:0306 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT-WOUBREC * 105 Oude                   * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       2     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2022w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  24 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :24-05-22 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  8  2  154658 BE4163215-17 09.19180 1414.9863 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  8  5       2 BE4007266-20 09.19210 1414.3393 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2  8  1  152851 BE4008668-20 09.18200 1410.9323 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 10  3  152553 BE4030427-19 09.18110 1410.1340 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  8  3       3 BE4007277-20 09.19530 1407.4746 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 10  9       2 BE4060511-18 09.18270 1406.6667 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 10 10       3 BE4060539-18 09.18330 1405.3708 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  8  1       4 BE4036876-19 09.20170 1402.3697 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  8  8       5 BE4036849-19 09.20210 1401.5224 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 10  7       4 BE4008357-20 09.19400 1391.0608 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2  3  1  151175 BE4157947-19 09.18540 1388.2002 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 10  1       5 BE4172185-20 09.20030 1386.2154 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00  12

 13 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 14  3  165863 BE2055645-19 09.29521 1383.7099 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 10  8       6 BE4057585-16 09.20460 1377.2465 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  2  2  166349 BE2056169-19 09.30580 1375.1640 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  8  6       6 BE4007263-20 09.22280 1375.1452 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  3  2  155182 BE4003391-20 09.23120 1370.8657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 BOEYKENS FREDDY     BALEGEM    2  3  1  160966 BE4061257-18 09.27260 1370.7011 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1  9  2  152031 BE4065588-18 09.21030 1369.0320 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  5  5  151728 BE4001214-20 09.21001 1366.8984 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  8  4       7 BE4007274-20 09.23370 1361.2263 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1  9  8       2 BE4065536-18 09.21480 1359.8479 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1  9  4       3 BE4213339-20 09.21500 1359.4426 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 14  1       2 BE2090122-20 09.32141 1356.9190 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  3  1       2 BE4003370-20 09.24250 1356.2884 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 14  9       3 BE2055649-19 09.32241 1355.0714 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 14 12       4 BE2055637-19 09.32431 1351.5747 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID-D * NOYON             22-05-22 * Los  : 07.30             S:0306 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT-WOUBREC * 215 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       3     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2022w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  32 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :24-05-22 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  5  2  154658 BE4089490-21 09.18470 1421.7068 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33 29  156461 BE4017860-21 09.20562 1410.3633 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  8  1  152553 BE4087722-21 09.18210 1407.9649 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  8  2       2 BE4087728-21 09.18250 1407.0992 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  3  151728 BE4091353-21 09.18261 1399.2530 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33 28       2 BE4017710-21 09.21562 1397.7636 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  5  1       2 BE4089494-21 09.20440 1396.6707 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 18  4  162886 BE4028161-21 09.26400 1396.1657 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33 32       3 BE4013838-21 09.22162 1393.6136 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 DE CLERCQ ANN       GODVEERD   2  3  2  154888 BE4031690-21 09.21210 1391.0013 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1  9  1  152031 BE4084306-21 09.19480 1384.6175 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 25  1  152851 BE4094894-21 09.20510 1378.8994 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 VERBANCK LUCIEN     VELZEKE    2  3  2  157349 BE4105702-21 09.24110 1378.0382 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1  9  2       2 BE4084342-21 09.20440 1372.9470 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  5  165863 BE2039070-21 09.31111 1368.6760 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 11  1  151175 BE4086736-21 09.20370 1366.6566 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 11  2       2 BE4086728-21 09.20400 1366.0392 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2 14 13  159868 BE4091932-21 09.27080 1364.8378 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 11  4       3 BE4086735-21 09.20480 1364.3953 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 11  9       4 BE4086743-21 09.20560 1362.7554 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  6       2 BE4091331-21 09.21341 1359.9558 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33  7       4 BE4013806-21 09.25112 1358.3256 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   1  9  9       3 BE4064448-21 09.22060 1356.2087 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  8  4       3 BE4087757-21 09.22340 1355.2236 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2 14  1       2 BE4091953-21 09.28070 1353.4754 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 GOESSENS JOHAN      S.L.ESSE   2  7  4  155088 BE4090297-21 09.24420 1352.1186 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 18  1       2 BE4028152-21 09.30300 1351.7510 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 11  6       5 BE4086712-21 09.21520 1351.3856 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 18  9       3 BE4028179-21 09.30330 1351.1904 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 10  1  157342 BE4023197-21 09.26461 1347.4715 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  4       3 BE4091356-21 09.22391 1346.8775 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 VANDERBRACHT JAN    OPHASSEL   2  4  1  153930 BE4088900-21 09.24201 1346.3069 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00  32

 33 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  5  4       3 BE4089446-21 09.24530 1346.2179 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2  5  3       4 BE4082840-21 09.24540 1346.0226 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 DE PAEPE ROGER      GODVEERD   2  1  1  155568 BE4092609-21 09.25410 1344.7745 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 18 18       4 BE4028195-21 09.31270 1341.1774 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 LEENAERT ETIENNE    ERWETEGE   2  4  1  153125 BE4090370-21 09.24110 1341.0451 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2 14  3       3 BE4091931-21 09.29150 1340.6122 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID-D * NOYON             22-05-22 * Los  : 07.30             S:0306 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT-WOUBREC * 215 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 BEERENS-DUGGAN      BALEGEM    2 14 10       4 BE4219003-21 09.29330 1337.2480 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  8  6       4 BE4087759-21 09.24140 1335.4508 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  8  3       5 BE4087796-21 09.24180 1334.6719 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2  7  5  157223 BE4084674-21 09.27500 1334.2829 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 VAN VAERENBERGH FRA IDDERGEM   1 18 16       5 BE4028194-21 09.32080 1333.6736 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  3  1  153173 BE4089524-21 09.25010 1331.7461 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  5       4 BE4091339-21 09.24021 1330.5389 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  8  7       6 BE4087711-21 09.24520 1328.0876 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33 17       5 BE4017838-21 09.28002 1325.9032 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33 13       6 BE4017852-21 09.28052 1324.9675 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 11  3       6 BE4086731-21 09.24220 1321.8449 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 GHIJSELINCK EN ZOON VELZEKE    2  3  1  157203 BE4085473-21 09.28570 1321.5889 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 GLORIEUX LUC&MARC   VELZEKE    2  7  1       2 BE4084614-21 09.28580 1321.5719 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 33 21       7 BE4013837-21 09.28242 1321.4239 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 NACHTEGAEL GEERT    S.M.OUDE   2 11 10       7 BE4086723-21 09.24310 1320.1135 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 10  3       2 BE4023188-21 09.29151 1319.4113 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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